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File No: NWB1NAN9702 

March 8, 2002 

To: Distribution List 
 

     Re: Part 2 of Renewal Application for Nanisivik- Abandonment and Restoration Plan 

 

In my letter dated February 12, 2002, I indicated that the first part of the renewal 

application from Nanisivik Mine for Closure and Reclamation was available on our ftp 

site.   

 

The second part of the application, which is the Abandonment and Restoration Plan, is 

now also available through the internet on our ftp site at ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com in the 

folder “NWB1NAN9702”, subfolder “Renewal 2002” and sub-sub folder “A&R”  

Please note that the A&R Plan contains different volumes  (Volume 1, and Volume 

2a,b,c,d,e,and f) and some of the volumes have also been broken down so that they are 

of a size that could be transmitted electronically.  

 

As there are many items to download, and as our ftp site might not work if too many 

people are trying to download at once, we appreciate your patience. Please let us know 

if you are experiencing continued difficulties. 

 

 This application is currently being reviewed by the Nunavut Planning Commission 

(NPC) for conformity with the appropriate land-use plan; this review is expected to be 

completed by Monday, March 11th.  The application will then be screened by the 

Nunavut Impact Review Board.  

 

 You will receive further notification with regards to the procedures and timelines with 

regards to this application at a later date.  

 

Sincerely, 

Original signed by: 

 

Rita Becker 

Licensing Administrator 

 

 

    cc. Distribution List 

 

ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com/


 

 

 
NWB1NAN9702-Renewal – March 8, 2002 – distribution list 

 

Nanisivik Mine  Steven Keenan  skeenan@nu.breakwater.ca  (867)436-7435 

    Bill Heath  bheath@nu.breakwater.ca  

    Bob Carreau bcarreau.caribout@attglobal.net  (506)546-1100 

 

NTI   Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 

NTI   Stefan Lopatka  slopatka@polarnet.ca  

 

NIRB   Stephanie Briscoe 

NIRB   Gladys Joudrey  gladys@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2594 

QIA, Lands                               Solamie Shoo                    lands@nunanet.com           (867) 979-3238 

QWB   Goo Arlookto  qwbrwo@nunanet.com   (867) 979-1491 

NWMB   Josee Galipeau  jgalipeau@nwmb.com          (867) 979-7785 

 

 

DIAND-Iqaluit  Carl McLean  mcleanc@inac.gc.ca  

DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca       (867)975-4560 

DIAND-Legal  Lee Webber  lee.webber@justice.gc.ca  

DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot   degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca    (867) 979-8039 

EC-YK   Paula Pacholek  paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca    (867) 873-8185 

DSD   Paul Partridge  ppartridge@gov.nu.ca        (867)975-5980 

    Bernie MacIsaac  bmacisaac@gov.nu.ca  

Baf-Health Board  Bruce Trottter  btrotter@gov.nu.ca        (867) 979-7659 

CG&T   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811 

Department of Transportation Enuk Pauloosie  epauloosie@gov.nu.ca  

 

Mayor of Artic Bay       (867)439-8767 

Arctic Bay QIA        (867)439-8018 

Arctic Bay HTA        (867)439-8916 

Arctic Bay MLA  Rebecca Uqi Williams rwilliams@gov.nu.ca  (867)975-5036 

 

Liason Coordinator  Levi Barnabas  ipiarjuk@msn.com  

 

Acres International  Ramli Halim  rhalim@acres.com 

 

Loretta Kanatsiak     lkanatsiak@yahoo.com  
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